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Pos N°

413
504
301
505
415
611
304
603
610
605
616
615
602
607
612
403
303
18 406
19 604
20 502
21 503
22 606
23 431
24 405
25 402
26 307
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28 501
29 608
30 508
31 425
32 414
33 620
34 309
35 202
36 201
37 410

39 609
40 426
41 510
42 430
43 601
44 204
45 416
46 308
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Ernesto Rodriguez

Raul Garcia Escolano

Gonzalo Arroyo
Carlos Berisso
Eduardo Lanza
Manuel M. Urrea
Andres Castelli
Norberto Rodriguez
Daniel Rossi

Oscar Olmos
Alvaro Gonzalez

Federico Fortunatto

Daniel Wild

Ma Laura Mas
Carlos Lareu
Daniel Sica
Antonio Romano
Felipe Burguefio
Hector Domato
Edgardo Vergagni
Roberto Sabbadini
Alberto Dalmas
Gonzalo Cuitifio
Emilio Riguetti
Claudio Soares
Marcos Ayerbe
Pedro Sarri
Esteban Gauto
Carlos Araneo
Francisco Mouchet
Diego Urrutia
Eduardo Gottero
Juan B Gill

Mario Cervini
Pablo Weiss
Martin Harispe
Rafael Cersosimo
Ariel Sampietro
Mario Montemuifio
Walter Silva
Miguel Roumieu
Felipe Gonzalez
Jacques Balansa
Sandro Escudero
German Gottero
Marcelo Martinez

Copiloto

Carmelo Denis
Eduardo Zanardi
Alberto Aicardi
Horacio Riccio
Javier Lanza

Alba Urrea

Julian Quattrocchi
Alejandro Frechou
Jorge Nasazzi
Fernando Varela
Leonardo Morales
Nicolas Fortunatto
Jacqueline Wild
Alvaro Lopez
Virginia Schmidt
Nicolas Sica
Nicolas Scheck
Lilian Gimenez
Marin Barros
Victor Sorrentino
Juan Carlos Quiroga
Walter Thul
Martin Fagalde
Federico Riguetti
Oscar Rivero
José Luis Ayerbe
Alberto Cotella
Michael Meier
Daniel Gurruchaga
Lendro Garcia
Andrés Urrutia
Enrique Laporte
Sergio Noguer
Mario Cervini
Emilio Tapia
Ruben Pefa

Ney Cersosimo
Diego Doherty
Bruno Zecchi
Hugo Parentini
Ricardo Moya
Gustavo Duran
Sergio Balansa
Ignacio Escudero
Cesar Blanco
Pablo Caporale

Auto Pen Tiempo

Ford Escort MK2 0,34 00:21:00,34
Peugot 404 0,36 00:21:00,36
Fiat 128 0,51 00:21:00,51
Volvo 122 S 0,65 00:21:00,65
Ford Escort MK2 0,79 00:21:00,79
Lancia Beta 0,82 00:21:00,82
Fiat 128 0,87 00:21:00,87
BMW 320 1,01 00:21:01,01
BMW 520 1,02 00:21:01,02
Mercedes Benz 230S 1,09 00:21:01,09
BMW 2002 1,18 00:21:01,18
BMW 2002 1,19 00:21:01,19
BMW 2002 1,21 00:21:01,21
BMW 2002 1,26 00:21:01,26
BMW 320 1,27 00:21:01,27
Ford Escort MK2 1,42 00:21:01,42
Alfa Romeo Giulia 1,43 00:21:01,43
Ford Escort 1,49 00:21:01,49
BMW 320 1,54 00:21:01,54
Peugeot 404 gp 1,565 00:21:01,55
Peugeot 504 1,61 00:21:01,61
BMW 2002 1,76  00:21:01,76
Ford Escort 1,80 00:21:01,80
Ford Cortina 2,03 00:21:02,03
Ford Escort MK2 2,19 00:21:02,19
Volkswagen Escarabajo2,39 00:21:02,39
Ford Falcon 2,53 00:21:02,53
Volkswagen Passat 2,56 00:21:02,56
Ford Falcon Futura 2,68 00:21:02,68
Peugeot gp 404 2,80 00:21:02,80
Ford Escort MK2 3,06 00:21:03,06
Ford Escort Sport 3,07 00:21:03,07
Toyota Celica 3,21 00:21:03,21
Volkswagen Fusca 3,30 00:21:03,30
Fiat 128 3,31 00:21:03,31
ABARTH 1000TC 3,35 00:21:03,35
VW Passat 3,38 00:21:03,38
FORD FALCON 3,65 00:21:03,65
BMW 2002 3,93 00:21:03,93
Renault 12 TL 4,29 00:21:04,29
Peugeot 404 541 00:21:05,41
Ford Escort MK2 5,94 00:21:05,94
Peugeot 504 6,07 00:21:06,07
Citroen GS Special 6,66 00:21:06,66
Alfa Romeo Sprint Velo®13 00:21:08,13
Ford Escort XL MK1 8,22 00:21:08,22

Dif

0,00
0,02
0,17
0,31
0,45
0,48
0,53
0,67
0,68
0,75
0,84
0,85
0,87
0,92
0,93
1,08
1,09
1,15
1,20
1,21
1,27
1,42
1,46
1,69
1,85
2,05
2,19
2,22
2,34
2,46
2,12
2,73
2,87
2,96
2,97
3,01
3,04
3,31
3,59
3,95
5,07
5,60
5,73
6,32
1,719
1,88

Pos N°

413
504
301
505
415
611
304
603
610
605
616
615
602
607
612
403
303
406
604
502
503
606
431
405
402
307
1

501
608
508
425
414
620
309
202
201
410
4

609
426
510
430
601
204
416
308
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Ernesto Rodriguez

Raul Garcia Escolano

Gonzalo Arroyo
Carlos Berisso
Eduardo Lanza
Manuel M. Urrea
Andres Castelli
Norberto Rodriguez
Daniel Rossi

Oscar Olmos
Alvaro Gonzalez

Federico Fortunatto

Daniel Wild

Ma Laura Mas
Carlos Lareu
Daniel Sica
Antonio Romano
Felipe Burguefio
Hector Domato
Edgardo Vergagni
Roberto Sabbadini
Alberto Dalmas
Gonzalo Cuitifo
Emilio Riguetti
Claudio Soares
Marcos Ayerbe
Pedro Sarri
Esteban Gauto
Carlos Araneo
Francisco Mouchet
Diego Urrutia
Eduardo Gottero
Juan B Gill

Mario Cervini
Pablo Weiss
Martin Harispe
Rafael Cersosimo
Ariel Sampietro
Mario Montemuifio
Walter Silva
Miguel Roumieu
Felipe Gonzalez
Jacques Balansa
Sandro Escudero
German Gottero
Marcelo Martinez

Copiloto

Carmelo Denis
Eduardo Zanardi
Alberto Aicardi
Horacio Riccio
Javier Lanza

Alba Urrea

Julian Quattrocchi
Alejandro Frechou
Jorge Nasazzi
Fernando Varela
Leonardo Morales
Nicolas Fortunatto
Jacqueline Wild
Alvaro Lopez
Virginia Schmidt
Nicolas Sica
Nicolas Scheck
Lilian Gimenez
Marin Barros
Victor Sorrentino
Juan Carlos Quiroga
Walter Thul
Martin Fagalde
Federico Riguetti
Oscar Rivero
José Luis Ayerbe
Alberto Cotella
Michael Meier
Daniel Gurruchaga
Lendro Garcia
Andrés Urrutia
Enrique Laporte
Sergio Noguer
Mario Cervini
Emilio Tapia
Ruben Pefa

Ney Cersosimo
Diego Doherty
Bruno Zecchi
Hugo Parentini
Ricardo Moya
Gustavo Duran
Sergio Balansa
Ignacio Escudero
Cesar Blanco
Pablo Caporale

Auto Desc
Ford Escort MK2 0,00
Peugot 404 0,00
Fiat 128 0,00
Volvo 122 S 0,00
Ford Escort MK2 0,00
Lancia Beta 0,00
Fiat 128 0,00
BMW 320 0,00
BMW 520 0,00
Mercedes Benz 230S 0,00
BMW 2002 0,00
BMW 2002 0,00
BMW 2002 0,00
BMW 2002 0,00
BMW 320 0,00
Ford Escort MK2 0,00
Alfa Romeo Giulia 0,00
Ford Escort 0,00
BMW 320 0,00
Peugeot 404 gp 0,00
Peugeot 504 0,00
BMW 2002 0,00
Ford Escort 0,00
Ford Cortina 0,00
Ford Escort MK2 0,00
Volkswagen Escarabajo0,00
Ford Falcon 0,00
Volkswagen Passat 0,00
Ford Falcon Futura 0,00
Peugeot gp 404 0,00
Ford Escort MK2 0,00
Ford Escort Sport 0,00
Toyota Celica 0,00
Volkswagen Fusca 0,00
Fiat 128 0,00
ABARTH 1000TC 0,00
VW Passat 0,00
FORD FALCON 0,00
BMW 2002 0,00
Renault 12 TL 0,00
Peugeot 404 0,00
Ford Escort MK2 0,00
Peugeot 504 0,00
Citroen GS Special 0,00
Alfa Romeo Sprint Velod 00
Ford Escort XL MK1 0,00

Pen

0,34
0,36
0,51
0,65
0,79
0,82
0,87
1,01
1,02
1,09
1,18
1,19
1,21
1,26
1,27
1,42
1,43
1,49
1,54
1,55
1,61
1,76
1,80
2,03
2,19
2,39
2,53
2,56
2,68
2,80
3,06
3,07
3,21
3,30
3,31
3,35
3,38
3,65
3,93
4,29
5,41
5,94
6,07
6,66
8,13
8,22

Tiempo

01:21:00,34
01:21:00,36
01:21:00,51
01:21:00,65
01:21:00,79
01:21:00,82
01:21:00,87
01:21:01,01
01:21:01,02
01:21:01,09
01:21:01,18
01:21:01,19
01:21:01,21
01:21:01,26
01:21:01,27
01:21:01,42
01:21:01,43
01:21:01,49
01:21:01,54
01:21:01,55
01:21:01,61
01:21:01,76
01:21:01,80
01:21:02,03
01:21:02,19
01:21:02,39
01:21:02,53
01:21:02,56
01:21:02,68
01:21:02,80
01:21:03,06
01:21:03,07
01:21:03,21
01:21:03,30
01:21:03,31
01:21:03,35
01:21:03,38
01:21:03,65
01:21:03,93
01:21:04,29
01:21:05,41
01:21:05,94
01:21:06,07
01:21:06,66
01:21:08,13
01:21:08,22

Dif

0,00
0,02
0,17
0,31
0,45
0,48
0,53
0,67
0,68
0,75
0,84
0,85
0,87
0,92
0,93
1,08
1,09
1,15
1,20
1,21
1,27
1,42
1,46
1,69
1,85
2,05
2,19
2,22
2,34
2,46
2,12
2,13
2,87
2,96
2,97
3,01
3,04
3,31
3,59
3,95
5,07
5,60
5,73
6,32
1,719
1,88
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Pos N° Cat Piloto Copiloto Auto Pen Tiempo Dif Pos N° Cat Piloto Copiloto Auto Desc Pen Tiempo Dif
47 622 F German Cordariy Mauricio Redin Chevrolet Chevy 400 8,81 00:21:08,81 8,47 47 622 F German Cordariy Mauricio Redin Chevrolet Chevy 400 0,00 8,81 01:21:08,81 8,47
48 423 D Ricardo Da Rosa Fernando Burguefio Ford Escort MK2 9,07 00:21:09,07 8,73 48 423 D Ricardo Da Rosa Fernando Burguefio Ford Escort MK2 0,00 9,07 01:21:09,07 8,73
49 422 D  Victorio Rodriguez Luis Pereira FORD CORCEL 1 9,17 00:21:09,17 8,83 49 422 D  Victorio Rodriguez Luis Pereira FORD CORCEL 1 0,00 9,17 01:21:09,17 8,83
50 409 D Carlos Carretero Emiliano Carretero Fiat 1500 C Berlina 13,07 00:21:13,07 12,73 50 409 D Carlos Carretero Emiliano Carretero Fiat 1500 C Berlina 0,00 13,07 01:21:13,07 12,73
51 617 F Nestor Mossini Carlos Hidalgo Peugeot 504 14,51 00:21:14,51 14,17 51 617 F Nestor Mossini Carlos Hidalgo Peugeot 504 0,00 14,51 01:21:14,51 1417
52 5 TC Mario Medina Ruben Frank Chevrolet Coupe 15,83 00:21:15,83 15,49 52 5 TC Mario Medina Ruben Frank Chevrolet Coupe 0,00 15,83 01:21:15,83 15,49
53 614 F Gaston E. Carletti Marcelo A. Diaz Renault 18 TX 19,03 00:21:19,03 18,69 53 614 F Gaston E. Carletti Marcelo A. Diaz Renault 18 TX 0,00 19,03 01:21:19,03 18,69
54 424 D Rodolfo Presno Gerardo Gancedo Ford Escort Mk | 19,70 00:21:19,70 19,36 54 424 D Rodolfo Presno Gerardo Gancedo Ford Escort Mk | 0,00 19,70 01:21:19,70 19,36
55 618 F  Rafael Perrou Martin Sartirana Peugeot 504 2000 se 20,69 00:21:20,69 20,35 55 618 F  Rafael Perrou Martin Sartirana Peugeot 504 2000 se 0,00 20,69 01:21:20,69 20,35
56 305 C Antonio Barreiro Miguel Estable Ford Escort MK 1 20,79 00:21:20,79 20,45 56 305 C Antonio Barreiro Miguel Estable Ford Escort MK 1 0,00 20,79 01:21:20,79 20,45
57 427 D  Bernardo Blengio Mariela Iza Larrauri Renault 12 TL 20,85 00:21:20,85 20,51 57 427 D  Bernardo Blengio Mariela Iza Larrauri Renault 12 TL 0,00 20,85 01:21:20,85 20,51
58 419 D Alvaro Villabona Niryan Da Rosa Ford Corcell GT 25,54 00:21:25,54 25,20 58 419 D Alvaro Villabona Niryan Da Rosa Ford Corcell GT 0,00 25,54 01:21:25,54 25,20
59 429 D Gaston Volonterio Ricardo Rodriguez Ford XR 3 27,53 00:21:27,53 27,19 59 429 D Gaston Volonterio Ricardo Rodriguez Ford XR 3 0,00 27,53 01:21:27,53 27,19
60 613 F Jorge Diaz Carlos Daniel Virga Chevrolet 400 30,23 00:21:30,23 29,89 60 613 F Jorge Diaz Carlos Daniel Virga Chevrolet 400 0,00 30,23 01:21:30,23 29,89
61 421 D  Ramiro Pena Sebastian Pefia Ford Escort 33,24 00:21:33,24 32,90 61 421 D  Ramiro Pefia Sebastian Pena Ford Escort 0,00 33,24 01:21:33,24 32,90
62 412 D Oscar Camacho Julio Micak Ford Escort MK2 33,30 00:21:33,30 32,96 62 412 D Oscar Camacho Julio Micak Ford Escort MK2 0,00 33,30 01:21:33,30 32,96
63 203 B  Sergio Mendez Juan De Los Santos ~ FIAT S 34,56 00:21:34,56 34,22 63 203 B  Sergio Mendez Juan De Los Santos ~ FIAT S 0,00 34,56 01:21:34,56 34,22
64 3 TC Mario Albin Lucia Albin TORINO 380 36,74 00:21:36,74 36,40 64 3 TC Mario Albin Lucia Albin TORINO 380 0,00 36,74 01:21:36,74 36,40
65 205 B  Ariel Umpierrez Gonzalo Umpierrez Fiat 147 51,28 00:21:51,28 50,94 65 205 B  Ariel Umpierrez Gonzalo Umpierrez Fiat 147 0,00 51,28 01:21:51,28 50,94
66 404 D Sergio Sciacchitano  Santino Sciacchitano  FIAT 1500 Berlina 54,82 00:21:54,82 54,48 66 404 D Sergio Sciacchitano  Santino Sciacchitano  FIAT 1500 Berlina 0,00 54,82 01:21:54,82 54,48
67 306 C  Omar Eliceiry Jorge Zyman Ford Escort MK 1 61,43 00:22:01,43 61,09 67 306 C  Omar Eliceiry Jorge Zyman Ford Escort MK 1 0,00 61,43 01:22:01,43 61,09
68 407 D Francisco HarguinteguyOsvaldo Olivieri Fiat 1500 C Berlina 90,00 00:22:30,00 89,66 68 407 D Francisco HarguinteguyOsvaldo Olivieri Fiat 1500 C Berlina 0,00 90,00 01:22:30,00 89,66
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Pos N°

304
505
431
502
504
605
620
607
602
503
612
501
201
425
301
415
405
18 616
19 617
20 404
21 604
22 403
23 406
24 412
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26 606
27 202
28 416
29 203
30 611
31 308
32 603
33 410
34 307

36 615
37 601
38 305
39 303
40 423
41 609
42 613
43 426
44 614
45 419
46 427
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Andres Castelli
Carlos Berisso
Gonzalo Cuitifio
Edgardo Vergagni

Raul Garcia Escolano

Oscar Olmos
Juan B Gill

Ma Laura Mas
Daniel Wild
Roberto Sabbadini
Carlos Lareu
Esteban Gauto
Martin Harispe
Diego Urrutia
Gonzalo Arroyo
Eduardo Lanza
Emilio Riguetti
Alvaro Gonzalez
Nestor Mossini
Sergio Sciacchitano
Hector Domato
Daniel Sica

Felipe Burguefio
Oscar Camacho
Ariel Sampietro
Alberto Dalmas
Pablo Weiss
German Gottero
Sergio Mendez
Manuel M. Urrea
Marcelo Martinez
Norberto Rodriguez
Rafael Cersosimo
Marcos Ayerbe
Pedro Sarri
Federico Fortunatto
Jacques Balansa
Antonio Barreiro
Antonio Romano
Ricardo Da Rosa
Mario Montemuifio
Jorge Diaz Carlos
Walter Silva
Gaston E. Carletti
Alvaro Villabona
Bernardo Blengio

Copiloto

Julian Quattrocchi
Horacio Riccio
Martin Fagalde
Victor Sorrentino
Eduardo Zanardi
Fernando Varela
Sergio Noguer
Alvaro Lopez
Jacqueline Wild
Juan Carlos Quiroga
Virginia Schmidt
Michael Meier
Ruben Pefa
Andrés Urrutia
Alberto Aicardi
Javier Lanza
Federico Riguetti
Leonardo Morales
Carlos Hidalgo
Santino Sciacchitano
Marin Barros
Nicolas Sica

Lilian Gimenez
Julio Micak

Diego Doherty
Walter Thul

Emilio Tapia

Cesar Blanco

Juan De Los Santos
Alba Urrea

Pablo Caporale
Alejandro Frechou
Ney Cersosimo
José Luis Ayerbe
Alberto Cotella
Nicolas Fortunatto
Sergio Balansa
Miguel Estable
Nicolas Scheck
Fernando Burguefio
Bruno Zecchi
Daniel Virga

Hugo Parentini
Marcelo A. Diaz
Niryan Da Rosa
Mariela Iza Larrauri

Auto Pen Tiempo

Fiat 128 0,04 00:13:00,04
Volvo 122 S 0,16 00:13:00,16
Ford Escort 0,37 00:13:00,37
Peugeot 404 gp 0,38 00:13:00,38
Peugot 404 0,45 00:13:00,45
Mercedes Benz 230S 0,63 00:13:00,63
Toyota Celica 0,84 00:13:00,84
BMW 2002 0,87 00:13:00,87
BMW 2002 0,98 00:13:00,98
Peugeot 504 1,04 00:13:01,04
BMW 320 1,17 00:13:01,17
Volkswagen Passat 1,26 00:13:01,26
ABARTH 1000TC 1,31 00:13:01,31
Ford Escort MK2 1,47 00:13:01,47
Fiat 128 1,47 00:13:01,47
Ford Escort MK2 1,68 00:13:01,68
Ford Cortina 1,89 00:13:01,89
BMW 2002 1,96 00:13:01,96
Peugeot 504 1,98 00:13:01,98
FIAT 1500 Berlina 2,17 00:13:02,17
BMW 320 2,18 00:13:02,18
Ford Escort MK2 2,21 00:13:02,21
Ford Escort 2,32 00:13:02,32
Ford Escort MK2 2,47 00:13:02,47
FORD FALCON 2,53 00:13:02,53
BMW 2002 2,63 00:13:02,63
Fiat 128 2,84 00:13:02,84
Alfa Romeo Sprint Velo300 00:13:03,00
FIAT S 3,01 00:13:03,01
Lancia Beta 3,08 00:13:03,08
Ford Escort XL MK1 3,19 00:13:03,19
BMW 320 3,39 00:13:03,39
VW Passat 3,561 00:13:03,51
Volkswagen Escarabajo3,80 00:13:03,80
Ford Falcon 3,97 00:13:03,97
BMW 2002 4,10 00:13:04,10
Peugeot 504 4,12 00:13:04,12
Ford Escort MK 1 4,24 00:13:04,24
Alfa Romeo Giulia 4,29 00:13:04,29
Ford Escort MK2 4,58 00:13:04,58
BMW 2002 4,63 00:13:04,63
Chevrolet 400 4,81 00:13:04,81
Renault 12 TL 4,97 00:13:04,97
Renault 18 TX 519 00:13:05,19
Ford Corcell GT 5,22 00:13:05,22
Renault 12 TL 5,35 00:13:05,35

Dif

0,00
0,12
0,33
0,34
0,41
0,59
0,80
0,83
0,94
1,00
1,13
1,22
1,27
1,43
1,43
1,64
1,85
1,92
1,94
2,13
2,14
2,17
2,28
2,43
2,49
2,59
2,80
2,96
2,97
3,04
3,15
3,35
347
3,76
3,93
4,06
4,08
4,20
4,25
4,54
4,59
4,77
4,93
5,15
5,18
5,31

Pos N°

504
505
304
605
502
301
607
431
602
612
415
503
616
403
604
406
501
611
405
620
606
603
425
201
615
303
202
4

307
413
1

410
610
609
508
402
426
601
608
414
416
308
510
423
204
309
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Raul Garcia Escolano
Carlos Berisso
Andres Castelli
Oscar Olmos
Edgardo Vergagni
Gonzalo Arroyo

Ma Laura Mas
Gonzalo Cuitifio
Daniel Wild

Carlos Lareu
Eduardo Lanza
Roberto Sabbadini
Alvaro Gonzalez
Daniel Sica

Hector Domato
Felipe Burguefio
Esteban Gauto
Manuel M. Urrea
Emilio Riguetti
Juan B Gill

Alberto Dalmas
Norberto Rodriguez
Diego Urrutia
Martin Harispe
Federico Fortunatto
Antonio Romano
Pablo Weiss

Ariel Sampietro
Marcos Ayerbe
Ernesto Rodriguez
Pedro Sarri

Rafael Cersosimo
Daniel Rossi

Mario Montemuifio
Francisco Mouchet
Claudio Soares
Walter Silva
Jacques Balansa
Carlos Araneo
Eduardo Gottero
German Gottero
Marcelo Martinez
Miguel Roumieu
Ricardo Da Rosa
Sandro Escudero
Mario Cervini

Copiloto

Eduardo Zanardi
Horacio Riccio
Julian Quattrocchi
Fernando Varela
Victor Sorrentino
Alberto Aicardi
Alvaro Lopez
Martin Fagalde
Jacqueline Wild
Virginia Schmidt
Javier Lanza

Juan Carlos Quiroga
Leonardo Morales
Nicolas Sica
Marin Barros
Lilian Gimenez
Michael Meier
Alba Urrea
Federico Riguetti
Sergio Noguer
Walter Thul
Alejandro Frechou
Andrés Urrutia
Ruben Pefa
Nicolas Fortunatto
Nicolas Scheck
Emilio Tapia
Diego Doherty
José Luis Ayerbe
Carmelo Denis
Alberto Cotella
Ney Cersosimo
Jorge Nasazzi
Bruno Zecchi
Lendro Garcia
Oscar Rivero
Hugo Parentini
Sergio Balansa
Daniel Gurruchaga
Enrique Laporte
Cesar Blanco
Pablo Caporale
Ricardo Moya
Fernando Burguefio
Ignacio Escudero
Mario Cervini

Auto Desc
Peugot 404 0,00
Volvo 122 S 0,00
Fiat 128 0,00
Mercedes Benz 230S 0,00
Peugeot 404 gp 0,00
Fiat 128 0,00
BMW 2002 0,00
Ford Escort 0,00
BMW 2002 0,00
BMW 320 0,00
Ford Escort MK2 0,00
Peugeot 504 0,00
BMW 2002 0,00
Ford Escort MK2 0,00
BMW 320 0,00
Ford Escort 0,00
Volkswagen Passat 0,00
Lancia Beta 0,00
Ford Cortina 0,00
Toyota Celica 0,00
BMW 2002 0,00
BMW 320 0,00
Ford Escort MK2 0,00
ABARTH 1000TC 0,00
BMW 2002 0,00
Alfa Romeo Giulia 0,00
Fiat 128 0,00
FORD FALCON 0,00

Volkswagen Escarabajo0,00

Ford Escort MK2 0,00
Ford Falcon 0,00
VW Passat 0,00
BMW 520 0,00
BMW 2002 0,00
Peugeot gp 404 0,00
Ford Escort MK2 0,00
Renault 12 TL 0,00
Peugeot 504 0,00
Ford Falcon Futura 0,00
Ford Escort Sport 0,00
Alfa Romeo Sprint Velod 00
Ford Escort XL MK1 0,00
Peugeot 404 0,00
Ford Escort MK2 0,00
Citroen GS Special 0,00
Volkswagen Fusca 0,00

Pen

0,81
0,81
0,91
1,72
1,93
1,98
2,13
2,17
2,19
2,44
2,47
2,65
3,14
3,63
3,72
3,81
3,82
3,90
3,92
4,05
4,39
4,40
4,53
4,66
5,29
5,72
6,15
6,18
6,19
6,38
6,50
6,89
7,00
8,56
8,80
8,90
9,26
10,19
10,22
10,49
11,13
11,41
12,03
13,65
14,40
15,56

Tiempo

01:52:00,81
01:52:00,81
01:52:00,91
01:52:01,72
01:52:01,93
01:52:01,98
01:52:02,13
01:52:02,17
01:52:02,19
01:52:02,44
01:52:02,47
01:52:02,65
01:52:03,14
01:52:03,63
01:52:03,72
01:52:03,81
01:52:03,82
01:52:03,90
01:52:03,92
01:52:04,05
01:52:04,39
01:52:04,40
01:52:04,53
01:52:04,66
01:52:05,29
01:52:05,72
01:52:06,15
01:52:06,18
01:52:06,19
01:52:06,38
01:52:06,50
01:52:06,89
01:52:07,00
01:52:08,56
01:52:08,80
01:52:08,90
01:52:09,26
01:52:10,19
01:52:10,22
01:52:10,49
01:52:11,13
01:52:11,41
01:52:12,03
01:52:13,65
01:52:14,40
01:52:15,56

Dif
0,00
0,00
0,10
0,91
1,12
1,17
1,32
1,36
1,38
1,63
1,66
1,84
2,33
2,82
2,91
3,00
3,01
3,09
3.1
3,24
3,58
3,59
3,72
3,85
4,48
4,91
5,34
5,37
5,38
5,57
5,69
6,08
6,19
1,75
7,99
8,09
8,45
9,38
9,41
9,68
10,32
10,60
11,22
12,84
13,59
14,75
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Pos N° Cat Piloto Copiloto Auto Pen Tiempo Dif Pos N° Cat Piloto Copiloto Auto Desc Pen Tiempo Dif

47 610 F Daniel Rossi Jorge Nasazzi BMW 520 598 00:13:0598 5,94 47 617 F Nestor Mossini Carlos Hidalgo Peugeot 504 0,00 16,49 01:52:16,49 15,68
48 508 E Francisco Mouchet Lendro Garcia Peugeot gp 404 6,00 00:13:06,00 5,96 48 430 D Felipe Gonzalez Gustavo Duran Ford Escort MK2 0,00 18,03 01:52:18,03 17,22
49 413 D Ernesto Rodriguez Carmelo Denis Ford Escort MK2 6,04 00:13:06,04 6,00 49 422 D  Victorio Rodriguez Luis Pereira FORD CORCEL 1 0,00 18,27 01:52:18,27 17,46
50 510 E Miguel Roumieu Ricardo Moya Peugeot 404 6,62 00:13:06,62 6,58 50 622 F German Cordariy Mauricio Redin Chevrolet Chevy 400 0,00 18,68 01:52:18,68 17,87
51 402 D Claudio Soares Oscar Rivero Ford Escort MK2 6,71 00:13:06,71 6,67 51 409 D Carlos Carretero Emiliano Carretero Fiat 1500 C Berlina 0,00 20,07 01:52:20,07 19,26
52 409 D Carlos Carretero Emiliano Carretero Fiat 1500 C Berlina 7,00 00:13:07,00 6,96 52 5 TC Mario Medina Ruben Frank Chevrolet Coupe 0,00 24,08 01:52:24,08 23,27
53 414 D  Eduardo Gottero Enrique Laporte Ford Escort Sport 7,42 00:13:07,42 17,38 53 614 F Gaston E. Carletti Marcelo A. Diaz Renault 18 TX 0,00 24,22 01:52:24,22 23,41
54 608 F Carlos Araneo Daniel Gurruchaga Ford Falcon Futura 7,54 00:13:07,54 7,50 54 305 C Antonio Barreiro Miguel Estable Ford Escort MK 1 0,00 25,03 01:52:25,03 24,22
55 204 B  Sandro Escudero Ignacio Escudero Citroen GS Special 7,74 00:13:07,74 17,70 55 427 D  Bernardo Blengio Mariela |za Larrauri ~ Renault 12 TL 0,00 26,20 01:52:26,20 25,39
56 618 F Rafael Perrou Martin Sartirana Peugeot 504 2000 se 7,79 00:13:07,79 7,75 56 618 F Rafael Perrou Martin Sartirana Peugeot 504 2000 se 0,00 28,48 01:52:28,48 27,67
57 5 TC Mario Medina Ruben Frank Chevrolet Coupe 8,25 00:13:08,25 8,21 57 419 D  Alvaro Villabona Niryan Da Rosa Ford Corcell GT 0,00 30,76 01:52:30,76 29,95
58 421 D Ramiro Pena Sebastian Pefia Ford Escort 9,06 00:13:09,06 9,02 58 424 D Rodolfo Presno Gerardo Gancedo Ford Escort Mk | 0,00 33,47 01:52:33,47 32,66
59 422 D  Victorio Rodriguez Luis Pereira FORD CORCEL 1 9,10 00:13:09,10 9,06 59 613 F  Jorge Diaz Carlos Daniel Virga Chevrolet 400 0,00 35,04 01:52:35,04 34,23
60 3 TC  Mario Albin Lucia Albin TORINO 380 9,72 00:13:09,72 9,68 60 412 D Oscar Camacho Julio Micak Ford Escort MK2 0,00 35,77 01:52:35,77 34,96
61 622 F German Cordariy Mauricio Redin Chevrolet Chevy 400 9,87 00:13:09,87 9,83 61 203 B  Sergio Mendez Juan De Los Santos ~ FIAT S 0,00 37,57 01:52:37,57 36,76
62 429 D Gaston Volonterio Ricardo Rodriguez Ford XR 3 10,16 00:13:10,16 10,12 62 429 D Gaston Volonterio Ricardo Rodriguez Ford XR 3 0,00 37,69 01:52:37,69 36,88
63 430 D Felipe Gonzalez Gustavo Duran Ford Escort MK2 12,09 00:13:12,09 12,05 63 421 D  Ramiro Pefia Sebastian Pefia Ford Escort 0,00 42,30 01:52:42,30 41,49
64 309 C Mario Cervini Mario Cervini Volkswagen Fusca 12,26 00:13:12,26 12,22 64 3 TC  Mario Albin Lucia Albin TORINO 380 0,00 46,46 01:52:46,46 45,65
65 424 D  Rodolfo Presno Gerardo Gancedo Ford Escort Mk | 13,77 00:13:13,77 13,73 65 404 D  Sergio Sciacchitano  Santino Sciacchitano FIAT 1500 Berlina 0,00 56,99 01:52:56,99 56,18
66 306 C Omar Eliceiry Jorge Zyman Ford Escort MK 1 15,72 00:13:15,72 15,68 66 205 B Ariel Umpierrez Gonzalo Umpierrez Fiat 147 0,00 73,34 01:53:13,34 72,53
67 205 B  Ariel Umpierrez Gonzalo Umpierrez Fiat 147 22,06 00:13:22,06 22,02 67 306 C Omar Eliceiry Jorge Zyman Ford Escort MK 1 0,00 77,15 01:53:17,15 76,34
68 407 D Francisco HarguinteguyOsvaldo Olivieri Fiat 1500 C Berlina 60,00 00:14:00,00 59,96 68 407 D Francisco HarguinteguyOsvaldo Olivieri Fiat 1500 C Berlina 0,00 150,0001:54:30,00 149,19
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611
610
620
308
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21 601
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25 425
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28 616
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30 603
31 615
32 407
33 201
34 303
35 618
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37 413
38 205
39 415
40 431
41 416
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Copiloto

Julian Quattrocchi
Jacqueline Wild
Marin Barros

Alvaro Lopez

Alberto Aicardi
Fernando Varela
Santino Sciacchitano
Virginia Schmidt
Alba Urrea

Andres Castelli
Daniel Wild

Hector Domato

Ma Laura Mas
Gonzalo Arroyo
Oscar Olmos
Sergio Sciacchitano
Carlos Lareu
Manuel M. Urrea

Daniel Rossi Jorge Nasazzi
Juan B Gill Sergio Noguer
Marcelo Martinez Pablo Caporale
Daniel Sica Nicolas Sica
Edgardo Vergagni Victor Sorrentino

Bruno Zecchi
Ney Cersosimo
Lendro Garcia
Lilian Gimenez
Horacio Riccio

Mario Montemuifio
Rafael Cersosimo
Francisco Mouchet
Felipe Burguefio
Carlos Berisso

Roberto Sabbadini Juan Carlos Quiroga
Jacques Balansa Sergio Balansa
Emilio Riguetti Federico Riguetti

Eduardo Zanardi
Oscar Rivero
Andrés Urrutia
Miguel Estable

Raul Garcia Escolano
Claudio Soares
Diego Urrutia
Antonio Barreiro

Alberto Dalmas Walter Thul
Alvaro Gonzalez Leonardo Morales
Esteban Gauto Michael Meier

Norberto Rodriguez  Alejandro Frechou
Federico Fortunatto  Nicolas Fortunatto
Francisco HarguinteguyOsvaldo Olivieri
Martin Harispe Ruben Pena
Antonio Romano Nicolas Scheck
Rafael Perrou Martin Sartirana
Pablo Weiss Emilio Tapia
Ernesto Rodriguez Carmelo Denis
Ariel Umpierrez Gonzalo Umpierrez
Eduardo Lanza Javier Lanza
Gonzalo Cuitifio Martin Fagalde
German Gottero Cesar Blanco
Pedro Sarri Alberto Cotella
Gaston E. Carletti Marcelo A. Diaz
Alvaro Villabona Niryan Da Rosa
Eduardo Gottero Enrique Laporte
Miguel Roumieu Ricardo Moya

Auto Pen Tiempo

Fiat 128 0,03 00:17:00,03
BMW 2002 0,08 00:17:00,08
BMW 320 0,11 00:17:00,11
BMW 2002 0,13 00:17:00,13
Fiat 128 0,19 00:17:00,19
Mercedes Benz 230S 0,20 00:17:00,20
FIAT 1500 Berlina 0,20 00:17:00,20
BMW 320 0,21 00:17:00,21
Lancia Beta 0,24 00:17:00,24
BMW 520 0,24 00:17:00,24
Toyota Celica 0,24 00:17:00,24
Ford Escort XL MK1 0,26 00:17:00,26
Ford Escort MK2 0,29 00:17:00,29
Peugeot 404 gp 0,30 00:17:00,30
BMW 2002 0,31 00:17:00,31
VW Passat 0,32 00:17:00,32
Peugeot gp 404 0,33 00:17:00,33
Ford Escort 0,33 00:17:00,33
Volvo 122 S 0,33 00:17:00,33
Peugeot 504 0,34 00:17:00,34
Peugeot 504 0,36 00:17:00,36
Ford Cortina 0,37 00:17:00,37
Peugot 404 0,37 00:17:00,37
Ford Escort MK2 0,41 00:17:00,41
Ford Escort MK2 0,45 00:17:00,45
Ford Escort MK 1 0,47 00:17:00,47
BMW 2002 0,49 00:17:00,49
BMW 2002 0,52 00:17:00,52
Volkswagen Passat 0,60 00:17:00,60
BMW 320 0,63 00:17:00,63
BMW 2002 0,63 00:17:00,63
Fiat 1500 C Berlina 0,70 00:17:00,70
ABARTH 1000TC 0,79 00:17:00,79
Alfa Romeo Giulia 0,82 00:17:00,82
Peugeot 504 2000 se 1,06 00:17:01,06
Fiat 128 1,13 00:17:01,13
Ford Escort MK2 1,15 00:17:01,15
Fiat 147 1,18 00:17:01,18
Ford Escort MK2 1,20 00:17:01,20
Ford Escort 1,33 00:17:01,33
Alfa Romeo Sprint Velocg51 00:17:01,51
Ford Falcon 1,63 00:17:01,63
Renault 18 TX 1,72 00:17:01,72
Ford Corcell GT 1,77 00:17:01,77
Ford Escort Sport 1,82 00:17:01,82
Peugeot 404 1,85 00:17:01,85

Dif

0,00
0,05
0,08
0,10
0,16
0,17
0,17
0,18
0,21
0,21
0,21
0,23
0,26
0,27
0,28
0,29
0,30
0,30
0,30
0,31
0,33
0,34
0,34
0,38
0,42
0,44
0,46
0,49
0,57
0,60
0,60
0,67
0,76
0,79
1,03
1,10
1,12
1,15
117
1,30
1,48
1,60
1,69
1,74
1,79
1,82

Pos N°

304
505
504
605
301
502
607
602
612
503
431
616
415
604
403
406
611
620
405
501
606
425
603
201
615
303
410
610
202
413
307
1

609
508
402
601
4

308
414
416
510
423
608
622
409
430
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Andres Castelli
Carlos Berisso
Raul Garcia Escolano
Oscar Olmos
Gonzalo Arroyo
Edgardo Vergagni
Ma Laura Mas
Daniel Wild

Carlos Lareu
Roberto Sabbadini
Gonzalo Cuitifo
Alvaro Gonzalez
Eduardo Lanza
Hector Domato
Daniel Sica

Felipe Burguefio
Manuel M. Urrea
Juan B Gill

Emilio Riguetti
Esteban Gauto
Alberto Dalmas
Diego Urrutia
Norberto Rodriguez
Martin Harispe
Federico Fortunatto
Antonio Romano
Rafael Cersosimo
Daniel Rossi

Pablo Weiss
Ernesto Rodriguez
Marcos Ayerbe
Pedro Sarri

Mario Montemuifio
Francisco Mouchet
Claudio Soares
Jacques Balansa
Ariel Sampietro
Marcelo Martinez
Eduardo Gottero
German Gottero
Miguel Roumieu
Ricardo Da Rosa
Carlos Araneo
German Cordariy
Carlos Carretero
Felipe Gonzalez

Copiloto

Julian Quattrocchi
Horacio Riccio
Eduardo Zanardi
Fernando Varela
Alberto Aicardi
Victor Sorrentino
Alvaro Lopez
Jacqueline Wild
Virginia Schmidt
Juan Carlos Quiroga
Martin Fagalde
Leonardo Morales
Javier Lanza
Marin Barros
Nicolas Sica

Lilian Gimenez
Alba Urrea

Sergio Noguer
Federico Riguetti
Michael Meier
Walter Thul
Andrés Urrutia
Alejandro Frechou
Ruben Pefa
Nicolas Fortunatto
Nicolas Scheck
Ney Cersosimo
Jorge Nasazzi
Emilio Tapia
Carmelo Denis
José Luis Ayerbe
Alberto Cotella
Bruno Zecchi
Lendro Garcia
Oscar Rivero
Sergio Balansa
Diego Doherty
Pablo Caporale
Enrique Laporte
Cesar Blanco
Ricardo Moya
Fernando Burguefio
Daniel Gurruchaga
Mauricio Redin
Emiliano Carretero
Gustavo Duran

Auto

Fiat 128

Volvo 122 S
Peugot 404
Mercedes Benz 230S
Fiat 128

Peugeot 404 gp
BMW 2002
BMW 2002
BMW 320
Peugeot 504

Ford Escort
BMW 2002

Ford Escort MK2
BMW 320

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort
Lancia Beta
Toyota Celica
Ford Cortina
Volkswagen Passat
BMW 2002

Ford Escort MK2
BMW 320
ABARTH 1000TC
BMW 2002

Alfa Romeo Giulia
VW Passat
BMW 520

Fiat 128

Ford Escort MK2

Desc

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

Volkswagen Escarabajo0,00

Ford Falcon

BMW 2002
Peugeot gp 404
Ford Escort MK2
Peugeot 504

FORD FALCON
Ford Escort XL MK1
Ford Escort Sport

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

Alfa Romeo Sprint Velod 00

Peugeot 404

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Falcon Futura
Chevrolet Chevy 400
Fiat 1500 C Berlina
Ford Escort MK2

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

Pen

0,94
1,14
1,18
1,92
217
2,23
2,26
2,27
2,65
2,99
3,50
3,66
3,67
3,83
3,92
4,14
4,14
4,29
4,29
4,42
4,88
4,98
5,03
5,45
5,92
6,54
1,21
1,24
1,28
1,53
8,04
8,13
8,87
9,13
9,31
10,55
11,22
11,67
12,31
12,64
13,88
16,36
19,63
20,87
23,25
23,60

Tiempo

02:57:00,94
02:57:01,14
02:57:01,18
02:57:01,92
02:57:02,17
02:57:02,23
02:57:02,26
02:57:02,27
02:57:02,65
02:57:02,99
02:57:03,50
02:57:03,66
02:57:03,67
02:57:03,83
02:57:03,92
02:57:04,14
02:57:04,14
02:57:04,29
02:57:04,29
02:57:04,42
02:57:04,88
02:57:04,98
02:57:05,03
02:57:05,45
02:57:05,92
02:57:06,54
02:57:07,21
02:57:07,24
02:57:07,28
02:57:07,53
02:57:08,04
02:57:08,13
02:57:08,87
02:57:09,13
02:57:09,31
02:57:10,55
02:57:11,22
02:57:11,67
02:57:12,31
02:57:12,64
02:57:13,88
02:57:16,36
02:57:19,63
02:57:20,87
02:57:23,25
02:57:23,60

Dif
0,00
0,20
0.24
0,98
1,23
1,29
1,32
1,33
1,711
2,05
2,56
2,12
2,13
2,89
2,98
3,20
3,20
3,35
3,35
3,48
3,94
4,04
4,09
4,51
4,98
5,60
6,27
6,30
6,34
6,59
7,10
719
1,93
8,19
8,37
9,61
10,28
10,73
11,37
11,70
12,94
15,42
18,69
19,93
22,31
22,66




S T
ﬁ‘msmmcu

Pos N° Cat Piloto Copiloto Auto Pen Tiempo Dif Pos N° Cat Piloto Copiloto Auto Desc Pen Tiempo Dif

47 307 C  Marcos Ayerbe José Luis Ayerbe Volkswagen Escarabajo1,85 00:17:01,85 1,82 47 422 D  Victorio Rodriguez Luis Pereira FORD CORCEL 1 0,00 23,91 02:57:23,91 22,97
48 613 F Jorge Diaz Carlos Daniel Virga Chevrolet 400 1,87 00:17:01,87 1,84 48 305 C Antonio Barreiro Miguel Estable Ford Escort MK 1 0,00 25,50 02:57:25,50 24,56
49 3 TC  Mario Albin Lucia Albin TORINO 380 2,15 00:17:02,15 2,12 49 614 F Gaston E. Carletti Marcelo A. Diaz Renault 18 TX 0,00 25,94 02:57:25,94 25,00
50 429 D Gaston Volonterio Ricardo Rodriguez Ford XR 3 2,18 00:17:02,18 2,15 50 204 B Sandro Escudero Ignacio Escudero Citroen GS Special 0,00 29,18 02:57:29,18 28,24
51 622 F  German Cordariy Mauricio Redin Chevrolet Chevy 400 2,19 00:17:02,19 2,16 51 618 F  Rafael Perrou Martin Sartirana Peugeot 504 2000 se 0,00 29,54 02:57:29,54 28,60
52 423 D Ricardo Da Rosa Fernando Burguefio Ford Escort MK2 2,71 00:17:02,71 2,68 52 617 F Nestor Mossini Carlos Hidalgo Peugeot 504 0,00 31,93 02:57:31,93 30,99
53 409 D Carlos Carretero Emiliano Carretero Fiat 1500 C Berlina 3,18 00:17:03,18 3,15 53 419 D  Alvaro Villabona Niryan Da Rosa Ford Corcell GT 0,00 32,53 02:57:32,53 31,59
54 421 D Ramiro Pena Sebastian Pefia Ford Escort 3,74 00:17:03,74 3,71 54 5 TC Mario Medina Ruben Frank Chevrolet Coupe 0,00 33,18 02:57:33,18 32,24
55 4 TC Ariel Sampietro Diego Doherty FORD FALCON 5,04 00:17:05,04 5,01 55 613 F  Jorge Diaz Carlos Daniel Virga Chevrolet 400 0,00 36,91 02:57:36,91 35,97
56 203 B Sergio Mendez Juan De Los Santos ~ FIAT S 5,48 00:17:05,48 5,45 56 424 D Rodolfo Presno Gerardo Gancedo Ford Escort Mk | 0,00 39,25 02:57:39,25 38,31
57 430 D Felipe Gonzalez Gustavo Duran Ford Escort MK2 557 00:17:05,57 5,54 57 429 D  Gaston Volonterio Ricardo Rodriguez Ford XR 3 0,00 39,87 02:57:39,87 38,93
58 422 D Victorio Rodriguez Luis Pereira FORD CORCEL 1 5,64 00:17:05,64 5,61 58 426 D Walter Silva Hugo Parentini Renault 12 TL 0,00 41,51 02:57:41,51 40,57
59 424 D  Rodolfo Presno Gerardo Gancedo Ford Escort Mk | 5,78 00:17:05,78 5,75 59 203 B  Sergio Mendez Juan De Los Santos ~ FIAT S 0,00 43,05 02:57:43,05 42,11
60 5 TC Mario Medina Ruben Frank Chevrolet Coupe 9,10 00:17:09,10 9,07 60 421 D Ramiro Pena Sebastian Pefia Ford Escort 0,00 46,04 02:57:46,04 45,10
61 608 F Carlos Araneo Daniel Gurruchaga Ford Falcon Futura 9,41 00:17:09,41 9,38 61 412 D Oscar Camacho Julio Micak Ford Escort MK2 0,00 48,60 02:57:48,60 47,66
62 306 C Omar Eliceiry Jorge Zyman Ford Escort MK 1 12,59 00:17:12,59 12,56 62 3 TC  Mario Albin Lucia Albin TORINO 380 0,00 48,61 02:57:48,61 47,67
63 412 D  Oscar Camacho Julio Micak Ford Escort MK2 12,83 00:17:12,83 12,80 63 309 C  Mario Cervini Mario Cervini Volkswagen Fusca 0,00 50,13 02:57:50,13 49,19
64 204 B Sandro Escudero Ignacio Escudero Citroen GS Special 14,78 00:17:14,78 14,75 64 427 D Bernardo Blengio Mariela Iza Larrauri Renault 12 TL 0,00 55,20 02:57:55,20 54,26
65 617 F Nestor Mossini Carlos Hidalgo Peugeot 504 15,44 00:17:15,44 15,41 65 404 D  Sergio Sciacchitano  Santino Sciacchitano FIAT 1500 Berlina 0,00 57,19 02:57:57,19 56,25
66 427 D Bernardo Blengio Mariela Iza Larrauri Renault 12 TL 29,00 00:17:29,00 28,97 66 205 B Ariel Umpierrez Gonzalo Umpierrez Fiat 147 0,00 74,52 02:58:14,52 73,58
67 426 D  Walter Silva Hugo Parentini Renault 12 TL 32,25 00:17:32,25 32,22 67 306 C  Omar Eliceiry Jorge Zyman Ford Escort MK 1 0,00 89,74 02:58:29,74 88,80
68 309 C Mario Cervini Mario Cervini Volkswagen Fusca 34,57 00:17:34,57 34,54 68 407 D Francisco HarguinteguyOsvaldo Olivieri Fiat 1500 C Berlina 0,00 150,7002:59:30,70 149,76
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Daniel Sica
Eduardo Lanza
Norberto Rodriguez
Juan B Gill

Carlos Lareu
Manuel M. Urrea
Esteban Gauto
Carlos Berisso
Rafael Cersosimo
Claudio Soares
Marcos Ayerbe
Felipe Burguefio
Edgardo Vergagni
German Gottero
Jacques Balansa
Andres Castelli
Gaston E. Carletti
Emilio Riguetti
Gonzalo Arroyo
Antonio Romano
Federico Fortunatto
Ricardo Da Rosa
Eduardo Gottero
Gonzalo Cuitifio
Mario Montemuifio
Hector Domato
Pedro Sarri

Daniel Wild

Oscar Olmos
Roberto Sabbadini
Alberto Dalmas
Ma Laura Mas
Ernesto Rodriguez
Daniel Rossi
Carlos Carretero
Pablo Weiss
Diego Urrutia
Ariel Sampietro

Raul Garcia Escolano

Sergio Sciacchitano
Rodolfo Presno
Walter Silva

Copiloto

Nicolas Sica
Javier Lanza
Alejandro Frechou
Sergio Noguer
Virginia Schmidt
Alba Urrea
Michael Meier
Horacio Riccio
Ney Cersosimo
Oscar Rivero

José Luis Ayerbe
Lilian Gimenez
Victor Sorrentino
Cesar Blanco
Sergio Balansa
Julian Quattrocchi
Marcelo A. Diaz
Federico Riguetti
Alberto Aicardi
Nicolas Scheck
Nicolas Fortunatto
Fernando Burguefio
Enrique Laporte
Martin Fagalde
Bruno Zecchi
Marin Barros
Alberto Cotella
Jacqueline Wild
Fernando Varela
Juan Carlos Quiroga
Walter Thul
Alvaro Lopez
Carmelo Denis
Jorge Nasazzi
Emiliano Carretero
Emilio Tapia
Andrés Urrutia
Diego Doherty
Eduardo Zanardi

Santino Sciacchitano

Gerardo Gancedo
Hugo Parentini

Francisco HarguinteguyOsvaldo Olivieri

Martin Harispe
Felipe Gonzalez
Alvaro Gonzalez

Ruben Pefa
Gustavo Duran
Leonardo Morales

Auto Pen Tiempo

Ford Escort MK2 0,06 00:25:00,06
Ford Escort MK2 0,17 00:25:00,17
BMW 320 0,22 00:25:00,22
Toyota Celica 0,23 00:25:00,23
BMW 320 0,30 00:25:00,30
Lancia Beta 0,33 00:25:00,33
Volkswagen Passat 0,38 00:25:00,38
Volvo 122 S 0,41 00:25:00,41
VW Passat 0,52 00:25:00,52
Ford Escort MK2 0,56 00:25:00,56
Volkswagen Escarabajo0,67 00:25:00,67
Ford Escort 0,69 00:25:00,69
Peugeot 404 gp 0,70 00:25:00,70
Alfa Romeo Sprint Velods75 00:25:00,75
Peugeot 504 0,78 00:25:00,78
Fiat 128 0,82 00:25:00,82
Renault 18 TX 0,96 00:25:00,96
Ford Cortina 0,98 00:25:00,98
Fiat 128 1,05 00:25:01,05
Alfa Romeo Giulia 1,07 00:25:01,07
BMW 2002 1,08 00:25:01,08
Ford Escort MK2 1,12 00:25:01,12
Ford Escort Sport 1,16 00:25:01,16
Ford Escort 1,17 00:25:01,17
BMW 2002 1,18 00:25:01,18
BMW 320 1,18 00:25:01,18
Ford Falcon 1,20 00:25:01,20
BMW 2002 1,33 00:25:01,33
Mercedes Benz 230S 1,41 00:25:01,41
Peugeot 504 1,52 00:25:01,52
BMW 2002 1,63 00:25:01,63
BMW 2002 1,65 00:25:01,65
Ford Escort MK2 1,69 00:25:01,69
BMW 520 1,71 00:25:01,71
Fiat 1500 C Berlina 1,79 00:25:01,79
Fiat 128 1,87 00:25:01,87
Ford Escort MK2 1,97 00:25:01,97
FORD FALCON 2,00 00:25:02,00
Peugot 404 2,02 00:25:02,02
FIAT 1500 Berlina 2,13 00:25:02,13
Ford Escort Mk | 2,33 00:25:02,33
Renault 12 TL 2,35 00:25:02,35
Fiat 1500 C Berlina 2,86 00:25:02,86
ABARTH 1000TC 2,87 00:25:02,87
Ford Escort MK2 3,12 00:25:03,12
BMW 2002 3,13 00:25:03,13

Dif

0,00
0,11
0,16
0,17
0.24
0,27
0,32
0,35
0,46
0,50
0,61
0,63
0,64
0,69
0,72
0,76
0,90
0,92
0,99
1,01
1,02
1,06
1,10
1,11
1,12
1,12
1,14
1,27
1,35
1,46
1,57
1,59
1,63
1,65
1,73
1,81
1,91
1,94
1,96
2,07
2,27
2,29
2,80
2,81
3,06
3,07

Pos N°

505
304
502
612
504
301
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Carlos Berisso
Andres Castelli
Edgardo Vergagni
Carlos Lareu

Raul Garcia Escolano

Gonzalo Arroyo
Oscar Olmos
Daniel Wild
Eduardo Lanza
Ma Laura Mas
Daniel Sica
Manuel M. Urrea
Roberto Sabbadini
Juan B Gill
Gonzalo Cuitifo
Esteban Gauto
Felipe Burguefio
Hector Domato
Norberto Rodriguez
Emilio Riguetti
Alberto Dalmas
Alvaro Gonzalez
Diego Urrutia
Federico Fortunatto
Antonio Romano
Rafael Cersosimo
Martin Harispe
Marcos Ayerbe
Daniel Rossi
Pablo Weiss
Ernesto Rodriguez
Pedro Sarri
Claudio Soares
Mario Montemuifio
Jacques Balansa
Ariel Sampietro
German Gottero
Eduardo Gottero
Francisco Mouchet
Ricardo Da Rosa
Marcelo Martinez
Miguel Roumieu
Carlos Carretero
Felipe Gonzalez
Gaston E. Carletti
German Cordariy

Copiloto

Horacio Riccio
Julian Quattrocchi
Victor Sorrentino
Virginia Schmidt
Eduardo Zanardi
Alberto Aicardi
Fernando Varela
Jacqueline Wild
Javier Lanza
Alvaro Lopez
Nicolas Sica

Alba Urrea

Juan Carlos Quiroga
Sergio Noguer
Martin Fagalde
Michael Meier
Lilian Gimenez
Marin Barros
Alejandro Frechou
Federico Riguetti
Walter Thul
Leonardo Morales
Andrés Urrutia
Nicolas Fortunatto
Nicolas Scheck
Ney Cersosimo
Ruben Pefa

José Luis Ayerbe
Jorge Nasazzi
Emilio Tapia
Carmelo Denis
Alberto Cotella
Oscar Rivero
Bruno Zecchi
Sergio Balansa
Diego Doherty
Cesar Blanco
Enrique Laporte
Lendro Garcia
Fernando Burguefio
Pablo Caporale
Ricardo Moya
Emiliano Carretero
Gustavo Duran
Marcelo A. Diaz
Mauricio Redin

Auto Desc
Volvo 122 S 0,00
Fiat 128 0,00
Peugeot 404 gp 0,00
BMW 320 0,00
Peugot 404 0,00
Fiat 128 0,00
Mercedes Benz 230S 0,00
BMW 2002 0,00
Ford Escort MK2 0,00
BMW 2002 0,00
Ford Escort MK2 0,00
Lancia Beta 0,00
Peugeot 504 0,00
Toyota Celica 0,00
Ford Escort 0,00
Volkswagen Passat 0,00
Ford Escort 0,00
BMW 320 0,00
BMW 320 0,00
Ford Cortina 0,00
BMW 2002 0,00
BMW 2002 0,00
Ford Escort MK2 0,00
BMW 2002 0,00
Alfa Romeo Giulia 0,00
VW Passat 0,00
ABARTH 1000TC 0,00

Volkswagen Escarabajo0,00

BMW 520 0,00
Fiat 128 0,00
Ford Escort MK2 0,00
Ford Falcon 0,00
Ford Escort MK2 0,00
BMW 2002 0,00
Peugeot 504 0,00
FORD FALCON 0,00
Alfa Romeo Sprint Velod 00
Ford Escort Sport 0,00
Peugeot gp 404 0,00
Ford Escort MK2 0,00
Ford Escort XL MK1 0,00
Peugeot 404 0,00
Fiat 1500 C Berlina 0,00
Ford Escort MK2 0,00
Renault 18 TX 0,00
Chevrolet Chevy 400 0,00

Pen

1,55
1,76
2,93
2,95
3,20
3,22
3,33
3,60
3,84
3,91
3,98
4,47
4,51
4,52
4,67
4,80
4,83
5,01
5,25
5,27
6,51
6,79
6,95
7,00
7,61
7,73
8,32
8,71
8,95
9,15
9,22

Tiempo

04:03:01,55
04:03:01,76
04:03:02,93
04:03:02,95
04:03:03,20
04:03:03,22
04:03:03,33
04:03:03,60
04:03:03,84
04:03:03,91
04:03:03,98
04:03:04,47
04:03:04,51
04:03:04,52
04:03:04,67
04:03:04,80
04:03:04,83
04:03:05,01
04:03:05,25
04:03:05,27
04:03:06,51
04:03:06,79
04:03:06,95
04:03:07,00
04:03:07,61
04:03:07,73
04:03:08,32
04:03:08,71
04:03:08,95
04:03:09,15
04:03:09,22
9,33 04:03:09,33
9,87 04:03:09,87
10,05 04:03:10,05
11,33 04:03:11,33
13,22 04:03:13,22
13,39 04:03:13,39
13,47 04:03:13,47
16,15 04:03:16,15
17,48 04:03:17,48
17,81 04:03:17,81
18,03 04:03:18,03
25,04 04:03:25,04
26,72 04:03:26,72
26,90 04:03:26,90
28,05 04:03:28,05

Dif
0,00
0,21
1,38
1,40
1,65
1,67
1,78
2,05
2,29
2,36
2,43
2,92
2,96
2,97
3,12
3,25
3,28
3,46
3,70
3,72
4,96
5,24
5,40
5,45
6,06
6,18
6,77
7,16
7,40
1,60
1,67
1,18
8,32
8,50
9,78
11,67
11,84
11,92
14,60
15,93
16,26
16,48
23,49
2517
25,35
26,50
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Pos N° Cat Piloto Copiloto Auto Pen Tiempo Dif Pos N° Cat Piloto Copiloto Auto Desc Pen Tiempo Dif

47 613 F Jorge Diaz Carlos Daniel Virga Chevrolet 400 3,15 00:25:03,15 3,09 47 305 C Antonio Barreiro Miguel Estable Ford Escort MK 1 0,00 29,76 04:03:29,76 28,21
48 510 E Miguel Roumieu Ricardo Moya Peugeot 404 4,15 00:25:04,15 4,09 48 608 F Carlos Araneo Daniel Gurruchaga Ford Falcon Futura 0,00 30,35 04:03:30,35 28,80
49 5 TC Mario Medina Ruben Frank Chevrolet Coupe 4,18 00:25:04,18 4,12 49 422 D  Victorio Rodriguez Luis Pereira FORD CORCEL 1 0,00 32,93 04:03:32,93 31,38
50 305 C Antonio Barreiro Miguel Estable Ford Escort MK 1 4,26 00:25:04,26 4,20 50 204 B Sandro Escudero Ignacio Escudero Citroen GS Special 0,00 36,00 04:03:36,00 34,45
51 429 D  Gaston Volonterio Ricardo Rodriguez Ford XR 3 5,28 00:25:05,28 5,22 51 5 TC Mario Medina Ruben Frank Chevrolet Coupe 0,00 37,36 04:03:37,36 35,81
52 203 B Sergio Mendez Juan De Los Santos ~ FIAT S 6,01 00:25:06,01 5,95 52 618 F Rafael Perrou Martin Sartirana Peugeot 504 2000 se 0,00 37,74 04:03:37,74 36,19
53 308 C  Marcelo Martinez Pablo Caporale Ford Escort XL MK1 6,14 00:25:06,14 6,08 53 617 F Nestor Mossini Carlos Hidalgo Peugeot 504 0,00 39,63 04:03:39,63 38,08
54 204 B Sandro Escudero Ignacio Escudero Citroen GS Special 6,82 00:25:06,82 6,76 54 613 F Jorge Diaz Carlos Daniel Virga Chevrolet 400 0,00 40,06 04:03:40,06 38,51
55 508 E Francisco Mouchet  Lendro Garcia Peugeot gp 404 7,02 00:25:07,02 6,96 55 424 D  Rodolfo Presno Gerardo Gancedo Ford Escort Mk | 0,00 41,58 04:03:41,58 40,03
56 622 F German Cordariy Mauricio Redin Chevrolet Chevy 400 7,18 00:25:07,18 7,12 56 426 D Walter Silva Hugo Parentini Renault 12 TL 0,00 43,86 04:03:43,86 42,31
57 617 F  Nestor Mossini Carlos Hidalgo Peugeot 504 7,70 00:25:07,70 7,64 57 429 D  Gaston Volonterio Ricardo Rodriguez Ford XR 3 0,00 45,15 04:03:45,15 43,60
58 618 F Rafael Perrou Martin Sartirana Peugeot 504 2000 se 8,20 00:25:08,20 8,14 58 203 B Sergio Mendez Juan De Los Santos  FIAT S 0,00 49,06 04:03:49,06 47,51
59 421 D  Ramiro Pena Sebastian Pefia Ford Escort 8,30 00:25:08,30 8,24 59 421 D  Ramiro Pefia Sebastian Pena Ford Escort 0,00 54,34 04:03:54,34 52,79
60 422 D Victorio Rodriguez Luis Pereira FORD CORCEL 1 9,02 00:25:09,02 8,96 60 404 D Sergio Sciacchitano  Santino Sciacchitano  FIAT 1500 Berlina 0,00 59,32 04:03:59,32 57,77
61 309 C  Mario Cervini Mario Cervini Volkswagen Fusca 10,02 00:25:10,02 9,96 61 309 C  Mario Cervini Mario Cervini Volkswagen Fusca 0,00 60,15 04:04:00,15 58,60
62 205 B Ariel Umpierrez Gonzalo Umpierrez Fiat 147 10,23 00:25:10,23 10,17 62 427 D Bernardo Blengio Mariela Iza Larrauri Renault 12 TL 0,00 67,98 04:04:07,98 66,43
63 608 F Carlos Araneo Daniel Gurruchaga Ford Falcon Futura 10,72 00:25:10,72 10,66 63 412 D Oscar Camacho Julio Micak Ford Escort MK2 0,00 71,92 04:04:11,92 70,37
64 427 D Bernardo Blengio Mariela Iza Larrauri Renault 12 TL 12,78 00:25:12,78 12,72 64 205 B Ariel Umpierrez Gonzalo Umpierrez Fiat 147 0,00 84,75 04:04:24,75 83,20
65 306 C  Omar Eliceiry Jorge Zyman Ford Escort MK 1 22,65 00:25:22,65 22,59 65 419 D  Alvaro Villabona Niryan Da Rosa Ford Corcell GT 0,00 92,53 04:04:32,53 90,98
66 412 D Oscar Camacho Julio Micak Ford Escort MK2 23,32 00:25:23,32 23,26 66 3 TC  Mario Albin Lucia Albin TORINO 380 0,00 108,6104:04:48,61 107,06
67 419 D  Alvaro Villabona Niryan Da Rosa Ford Corcell GT 60,00 00:26:00,00 59,94 67 306 C  Omar Eliceiry Jorge Zyman Ford Escort MK 1 0,00 112,3904:04:52,39 110,84
68 3 TC  Mario Albin Lucia Albin TORINO 380 60,00 00:26:00,00 59,94 68 407 D Francisco HarguinteguyOsvaldo Olivieri Fiat 1500 C Berlina 0,00 153,5604:05:33,56 152,01
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601
304
402
405
501
502
504
610
503
410
406
1

612
604
505
620
301
606
611
202
607
615
303
429
422
602
403
305
409
613
204
618
431
425
203
614
414
617
201
426
609
616

308
603
423

Cat Piloto
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Jacques Balansa
Andres Castelli
Claudio Soares
Emilio Riguetti
Esteban Gauto
Edgardo Vergagni
Raul Garcia Escolano
Daniel Rossi
Roberto Sabbadini
Rafael Cersosimo
Felipe Burguefio
Pedro Sarri

Carlos Lareu
Hector Domato
Carlos Berisso
Juan B Gill
Gonzalo Arroyo
Alberto Dalmas
Manuel M. Urrea
Pablo Weiss

Ma Laura Mas
Federico Fortunatto
Antonio Romano
Gaston Volonterio
Victorio Rodriguez
Daniel Wild
Daniel Sica
Antonio Barreiro
Carlos Carretero
Jorge Diaz Carlos
Sandro Escudero
Rafael Perrou
Gonzalo Cuitifo
Diego Urrutia
Sergio Mendez
Gaston E. Carletti
Eduardo Gottero
Nestor Mossini
Martin Harispe
Walter Silva
Mario Montemuifio
Alvaro Gonzalez
Ariel Sampietro
Marcelo Martinez
Norberto Rodriguez
Ricardo Da Rosa

Copiloto

Sergio Balansa
Julian Quattrocchi
Oscar Rivero
Federico Riguetti
Michael Meier
Victor Sorrentino
Eduardo Zanardi
Jorge Nasazzi
Juan Carlos Quiroga
Ney Cersosimo
Lilian Gimenez
Alberto Cotella
Virginia Schmidt
Marin Barros
Horacio Riccio
Sergio Noguer
Alberto Aicardi
Walter Thul

Alba Urrea

Emilio Tapia
Alvaro Lopez
Nicolas Fortunatto
Nicolas Scheck
Ricardo Rodriguez
Luis Pereira
Jacqueline Wild
Nicolas Sica
Miguel Estable
Emiliano Carretero
Daniel Virga
Ignacio Escudero
Martin Sartirana
Martin Fagalde
Andrés Urrutia
Juan De Los Santos
Marcelo A. Diaz
Enrique Laporte
Carlos Hidalgo
Ruben Pena

Hugo Parentini
Bruno Zecchi
Leonardo Morales
Diego Doherty
Pablo Caporale
Alejandro Frechou
Fernando Burguefio

Auto

Peugeot 504

Fiat 128

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Cortina
Volkswagen Passat
Peugeot 404 gp
Peugot 404

BMW 520
Peugeot 504

VW Passat

Ford Escort

Ford Falcon

BMW 320

BMW 320

Volvo 122 S
Toyota Celica

Fiat 128

BMW 2002
Lancia Beta

Fiat 128

BMW 2002

BMW 2002

Alfa Romeo Giulia
Ford XR 3

FORD CORCEL 1
BMW 2002

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort MK 1
Fiat 1500 C Berlina
Chevrolet 400
Citroen GS Special
Peugeot 504 2000 se
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK2
FIAT S

Renault 18 TX
Ford Escort Sport
Peugeot 504
ABARTH 1000TC
Renault 12 TL
BMW 2002

BMW 2002

FORD FALCON
Ford Escort XL MK1
BMW 320

Ford Escort MK2

Pen Tiempo

0,15
0,27
0,28
0,35
0,39
0,43
0,44
0,44
0,44
0,49
0,55
0,55
0,55
0,60
0,61
0,61
0,80
0,81
0,81
0,82
0,84
0,87
0,90
0,90
1,01
1,19
1,40
1,51
1,52
1,55
1,59
1,62
1,66
1,67
1,80
1,93
1,93
2,11
2,14
2,30
2,42
2,59
2,95
3,10
3,46
3,79

00:20:00,15
00:20:00,27
00:20:00,28
00:20:00,35
00:20:00,39
00:20:00,43
00:20:00,44
00:20:00,44
00:20:00,44
00:20:00,49
00:20:00,55
00:20:00,55
00:20:00,55
00:20:00,60
00:20:00,61
00:20:00,61
00:20:00,80
00:20:00,81
00:20:00,81
00:20:00,82
00:20:00,84
00:20:00,87
00:20:00,90
00:20:00,90
00:20:01,01
00:20:01,19
00:20:01,40
00:20:01,51
00:20:01,52
00:20:01,55
00:20:01,59
00:20:01,62
00:20:01,66
00:20:01,67
00:20:01,80
00:20:01,93
00:20:01,93
00:20:02,11
00:20:02,14
00:20:02,30
00:20:02,42
00:20:02,59
00:20:02,95
00:20:03,10
00:20:03,46
00:20:03,79

Dif

0,00
0,12
0,13
0,20
0,24
0,28
0,29
0,29
0,29
0,34
0,40
0,40
0,40
0,45
0,46
0,46
0,65
0,66
0,66
0,67
0,69
0,72
0,75
0,75
0,86
1,04
1,25
1,36
1,37
1,40
1,44
1,47
1,51
1,52
1,65
1,78
1,78
1,96
1,99
2,15
2,21
2,44
2,80
2,95
3,31
3,64

Pos N°

304
505
502
612
504
301
607
602
503
620
501
611
403
406
604
405
431
606
605
415
615
410
303
425
603
616
610
1

202
402
201
601
609
307
414
4

308
423
409
510
614
305
430
422
622
204

0 N OO B W N =

B B B B B A DWW WWWWWWWWWNNDNPNDNDNDNDNDNDNN= = 23 2 23 23 2 a2 2o
OOl B W N — O WOoNOO & WN — O WOoNOO & WN — OWOo N oL & WN — O

Cat Piloto

MM T M OO0 0OmMmoT Mmoo oo mmm mmTm T o Mm™mmm O

oo mmmmw oo -
o

—
(]

0 moooOommooo

Andres Castelli
Carlos Berisso
Edgardo Vergagni
Carlos Lareu

Raul Garcia Escolano

Gonzalo Arroyo
Ma Laura Mas
Daniel Wild
Roberto Sabbadini
Juan B Gill
Esteban Gauto
Manuel M. Urrea
Daniel Sica

Felipe Burguefio
Hector Domato
Emilio Riguetti
Gonzalo Cuitifo
Alberto Dalmas
Oscar Olmos
Eduardo Lanza
Federico Fortunatto
Rafael Cersosimo
Antonio Romano
Diego Urrutia
Norberto Rodriguez
Alvaro Gonzalez
Daniel Rossi
Pedro Sarri

Pablo Weiss
Claudio Soares
Martin Harispe
Jacques Balansa
Mario Montemuifio
Marcos Ayerbe
Eduardo Gottero
Ariel Sampietro
Marcelo Martinez
Ricardo Da Rosa
Carlos Carretero
Miguel Roumieu
Gaston E. Carletti
Antonio Barreiro
Felipe Gonzalez
Victorio Rodriguez
German Cordariy
Sandro Escudero

Copiloto

Julian Quattrocchi
Horacio Riccio
Victor Sorrentino
Virginia Schmidt
Eduardo Zanardi
Alberto Aicardi
Alvaro Lopez
Jacqueline Wild
Juan Carlos Quiroga
Sergio Noguer
Michael Meier
Alba Urrea
Nicolas Sica

Lilian Gimenez
Marin Barros
Federico Riguetti
Martin Fagalde
Walter Thul
Fernando Varela
Javier Lanza
Nicolas Fortunatto
Ney Cersosimo
Nicolas Scheck
Andrés Urrutia
Alejandro Frechou
Leonardo Morales
Jorge Nasazzi
Alberto Cotella
Emilio Tapia
Oscar Rivero
Ruben Pefa
Sergio Balansa
Bruno Zecchi
José Luis Ayerbe
Enrique Laporte
Diego Doherty
Pablo Caporale
Fernando Burguefio
Emiliano Carretero
Ricardo Moya
Marcelo A. Diaz
Miguel Estable
Gustavo Duran
Luis Pereira
Mauricio Redin
Ignacio Escudero

Auto

Fiat 128

Volvo 122 S
Peugeot 404 gp
BMW 320
Peugot 404

Fiat 128

BMW 2002
BMW 2002
Peugeot 504
Toyota Celica
Volkswagen Passat
Lancia Beta

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort
BMW 320

Ford Cortina
Ford Escort
BMW 2002
Mercedes Benz 230S
Ford Escort MK2
BMW 2002

VW Passat

Alfa Romeo Giulia
Ford Escort MK2
BMW 320

BMW 2002
BMW 520

Ford Falcon

Fiat 128

Ford Escort MK2
ABARTH 1000TC
Peugeot 504
BMW 2002

Desc

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

Volkswagen Escarabajo0,00

Ford Escort Sport
FORD FALCON
Ford Escort XL MK1
Ford Escort MK2
Fiat 1500 C Berlina
Peugeot 404
Renault 18 TX

Ford Escort MK 1
Ford Escort MK2
FORD CORCEL 1
Chevrolet Chevy 400
Citroen GS Special

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

Pen

2,03
2,16
3,36
3,50
3,64
4,02
4,75
4,79
4,95
5,13
5,19
5,28
5,38
5,38
5,61
5,62
6,33
1,32
7,40
1,75
1,87
8,22
8,51
8,62
8,71
9,38
9,39
9,88
9,97
10,15
10,46
11,48
12,47
13,56
15,40
16,17
20,91
21,27
26,56
28,47
28,83
31,27
31,73
33,94
36,73
37,59

Tiempo

04:51:02,03
04:51:02,16
04:51:03,36
04:51:03,50
04:51:03,64
04:51:04,02
04:51:04,75
04:51:04,79
04:51:04,95
04:51:05,13
04:51:05,19
04:51:05,28
04:51:05,38
04:51:05,38
04:51:05,61
04:51:05,62
04:51:06,33
04:51:07,32
04:51:07,40
04:51:07,75
04:51:07,87
04:51:08,22
04:51:08,51
04:51:08,62
04:51:08,71
04:51:09,38
04:51:09,39
04:51:09,88
04:51:09,97
04:51:10,15
04:51:10,46
04:51:11,48
04:51:12,47
04:51:13,56
04:51:15,40
04:51:16,17
04:51:20,91
04:51:21,27
04:51:26,56
04:51:28,47
04:51:28,83
04:51:31,27
04:51:31,73
04:51:33,94
04:51:36,73
04:51:37,59

Dif
0,00
0,13
1,33
1,47
1,61
1,99
2,12
2,76
2,92
3,10
3,16
3,25
3,35
3,35
3,58
3,59
4,30
5,29
5,37
5,72
5,84
6,19
6,48
6,59
6,68
1,35
1,36
1,85
1,94
8,12
8,43
9,45
10,44
11,53
13,37
14,14
18,88
19,24
24,53
26,44
26,80
29,24
29,70
31,91
34,70
35,56
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Pos N° Cat Piloto Copiloto Auto Pen Tiempo Dif Pos N° Cat Piloto Copiloto Auto Desc Pen Tiempo Dif

47 415 D  Eduardo Lanza Javier Lanza Ford Escort MK2 3,91 00:20:03,91 3,76 47 618 F Rafael Perrou Martin Sartirana Peugeot 504 2000 se 0,00 39,36 04:51:39,36 37,33
48 605 F Oscar Olmos Fernando Varela Mercedes Benz 230S 4,07 00:20:04,07 3,92 48 413 D Ernesto Rodriguez Carmelo Denis Ford Escort MK2 0,00 41,16 04:51:41,16 39,13
49 427 D Bernardo Blengio Mariela Iza Larrauri Renault 12 TL 4,09 00:20:04,09 3,94 49 613 F Jorge Diaz Carlos Daniel Virga Chevrolet 400 0,00 41,61 04:51:41,61 39,58
50 421 D Ramiro Pena Sebastian Pefia Ford Escort 4,76 00:20:04,76 4,61 50 617 F Nestor Mossini Carlos Hidalgo Peugeot 504 0,00 41,74 04:51:41,74 39,71
51 307 C  Marcos Ayerbe José Luis Ayerbe Volkswagen Escarabajo4,85 00:20:04,85 4,70 51 429 D  Gaston Volonterio Ricardo Rodriguez Ford XR 3 0,00 46,05 04:51:46,05 44,02
52 430 D Felipe Gonzalez Gustavo Duran Ford Escort MK2 5,01 00:20:05,01 4,86 52 426 D Walter Silva Hugo Parentini Renault 12 TL 0,00 46,16 04:51:46,16 44,13
53 407 D Francisco HarguinteguyOsvaldo Olivieri Fiat 1500 C Berlina 6,61 00:20:06,61 6,46 53 508 E Francisco Mouchet Lendro Garcia Peugeot gp 404 0,00 46,42 04:51:46,42 44,39
54 3 TC  Mario Albin Lucia Albin TORINO 380 6,68 00:20:06,68 6,53 54 203 B Sergio Mendez Juan De Los Santos ~ FIAT S 0,00 50,86 04:51:50,86 48,83
55 412 D  Oscar Camacho Julio Micak Ford Escort MK2 8,22 00:20:08,22 8,07 55 424 D  Rodolfo Presno Gerardo Gancedo Ford Escort Mk | 0,00 51,83 04:51:51,83 49,80
56 622 F German Cordariy Mauricio Redin Chevrolet Chevy 400 8,68 00:20:08,68 8,53 5 5 TC Mario Medina Ruben Frank Chevrolet Coupe 0,00 54,95 04:51:54,95 52,92
57 424 D  Rodolfo Presno Gerardo Gancedo Ford Escort MK | 10,25 00:20:10,25 10,10 57 421 D  Ramiro Pena Sebastian Pefia Ford Escort 0,00 59,10 04:51:59,10 57,07
58 510 E Miguel Roumieu Ricardo Moya Peugeot 404 10,44 00:20:10,44 10,29 58 427 D Bernardo Blengio Mariela Iza Larrauri Renault 12 TL 0,00 72,07 04:52:12,07 70,04
59 5 TC Mario Medina Ruben Frank Chevrolet Coupe 17,59 00:20:17,59 17,44 59 416 D  German Gottero Cesar Blanco Alfa Romeo Sprint Velodt00 73,39 04:52:13,39 71,36
60 306 C Omar Eliceiry Jorge Zyman Ford Escort MK 1 20,21 00:20:20,21 20,06 60 412 D Oscar Camacho Julio Micak Ford Escort MK2 0,00 80,14 04:52:20,14 78,11
61 419 D  Alvaro Villabona Niryan Da Rosa Ford Corcell GT 25,50 00:20:25,50 25,35 61 608 F  Carlos Araneo Daniel Gurruchaga Ford Falcon Futura 0,00 90,35 04:52:30,35 88,32
62 508 E Francisco Mouchet Lendro Garcia Peugeot gp 404 30,27 00:20:30,27 30,12 62 3 TC  Mario Albin Lucia Albin TORINO 380 0,00 115,2904:52:55,29 113,26
63 413 D  Emesto Rodriguez Carmelo Denis Ford Escort MK2 31,94 00:20:31,94 31,79 63 419 D  Alvaro Villabona Niryan Da Rosa Ford Corcell GT 0,00 118,0304:52:58,03 116,00
64 309 C Mario Cervini Mario Cervini Volkswagen Fusca 59,55 00:20:59,55 59,40 64 404 D Sergio Sciacchitano  Santino Sciacchitano  FIAT 1500 Berlina 0,00 119,3204:52:59,32 117,29
65 416 D  German Gottero Cesar Blanco Alfa Romeo Sprint Velodi0,00 00:21:00,00 59,85 65 309 C  Mario Cervini Mario Cervini Volkswagen Fusca 0,00 119,7004:52:59,70 117,67
66 404 D Sergio Sciacchitano  Santino Sciacchitano  FIAT 1500 Berlina 60,00 00:21:00,00 59,85 66 306 C Omar Eliceiry Jorge Zyman Ford Escort MK 1 0,00 132,6004:53:12,60 130,57
67 608 F Carlos Araneo Daniel Gurruchaga Ford Falcon Futura 60,00 00:21:00,00 59,85 67 205 B Ariel Umpierrez Gonzalo Umpierrez Fiat 147 0,00 144,7504:53:24,75 142,72
68 205 B Ariel Umpierrez Gonzalo Umpierrez Fiat 147 60,00 00:21:00,00 59,85 68 407 D Francisco HarguinteguyOsvaldo Olivieri Fiat 1500 C Berlina 0,00 160,1704:53:40,17 158,14
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Pos N°

611
620
603
304
612
410
604
601
505
504
508
610
403
502
606
404
501
18 405
19 609
20 425
21 406
22 402
23 204
24 303
25 503
26 201
27 607
28 415
29 407
30 431
31 305
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33 413
34 602
35 202
36 613
37 605
38 615
39 301
40 617
41 426
42 430

44 205
45 510
46 308
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Manuel M. Urrea
Juan B Gill
Norberto Rodriguez
Andres Castelli
Carlos Lareu

Rafael Cersosimo
Hector Domato
Jacques Balansa
Carlos Berisso

Raul Garcia Escolano

Francisco Mouchet
Daniel Rossi

Daniel Sica
Edgardo Vergagni
Alberto Dalmas
Sergio Sciacchitano
Esteban Gauto
Emilio Riguetti
Mario Montemuifio
Diego Urrutia
Felipe Burguefio
Claudio Soares
Sandro Escudero
Antonio Romano
Roberto Sabbadini
Martin Harispe

Ma Laura Mas
Eduardo Lanza

Copiloto

Alba Urrea

Sergio Noguer
Alejandro Frechou
Julian Quattrocchi
Virginia Schmidt
Ney Cersosimo
Marin Barros
Sergio Balansa
Horacio Riccio
Eduardo Zanardi
Lendro Garcia
Jorge Nasazzi
Nicolas Sica
Victor Sorrentino
Walter Thul

Santino Sciacchitano

Michael Meier
Federico Riguetti
Bruno Zecchi
Andrés Urrutia
Lilian Gimenez
Oscar Rivero
Ignacio Escudero
Nicolas Scheck

Juan Carlos Quiroga

Ruben Pefa
Alvaro Lopez
Javier Lanza

Francisco HarguinteguyOsvaldo Olivieri

Gonzalo Cuitifio
Antonio Barreiro
Pedro Sarri
Ernesto Rodriguez
Daniel Wild

Pablo Weiss
Jorge Diaz Carlos
Oscar Olmos
Federico Fortunatto
Gonzalo Arroyo
Nestor Mossini
Walter Silva
Felipe Gonzalez
Mario Albin

Ariel Umpierrez
Miguel Roumieu
Marcelo Martinez

Martin Fagalde
Miguel Estable
Alberto Cotella
Carmelo Denis
Jacqueline Wild
Emilio Tapia
Daniel Virga
Fernando Varela
Nicolas Fortunatto
Alberto Aicardi
Carlos Hidalgo
Hugo Parentini
Gustavo Duran
Lucia Albin
Gonzalo Umpierrez
Ricardo Moya
Pablo Caporale

Auto

Lancia Beta
Toyota Celica
BMW 320

Fiat 128

BMW 320

VW Passat

BMW 320
Peugeot 504
Volvo 122 S
Peugot 404
Peugeot gp 404
BMW 520

Ford Escort MK2
Peugeot 404 gp
BMW 2002

FIAT 1500 Berlina
Volkswagen Passat
Ford Cortina
BMW 2002

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK2
Citroen GS Special
Alfa Romeo Giulia
Peugeot 504
ABARTH 1000TC
BMW 2002

Ford Escort MK2
Fiat 1500 C Berlina
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK 1
Ford Falcon

Ford Escort MK2
BMW 2002

Fiat 128

Chevrolet 400
Mercedes Benz 230S
BMW 2002

Fiat 128

Peugeot 504
Renault 12 TL
Ford Escort MK2
TORINO 380

Fiat 147

Peugeot 404

Ford Escort XL MK1

Pen Tiempo

0,01
0,05
0,07
0,07
0,09
0,09
0,12
0,13
0.14
0,14
0,15
0,16
0,18
0,20
0,20
0,22
0,26
0,30
0,33
0,35
0,38
0,41
0.41
0,45
0,52
0,54
0,56
0,58
0,62
0,63
0.7
0.7
0.7
0,75
0,89
0,92
0,92
0,98
1,03
1,47
1,53
1,56
1,57
1,68
1,83
1,90

00:19:00,01
00:19:00,05
00:19:00,07
00:19:00,07
00:19:00,09
00:19:00,09
00:19:00,12
00:19:00,13
00:19:00,14
00:19:00,14
00:19:00,15
00:19:00,16
00:19:00,18
00:19:00,20
00:19:00,20
00:19:00,22
00:19:00,26
00:19:00,30
00:19:00,33
00:19:00,35
00:19:00,38
00:19:00,41
00:19:00,41
00:19:00,45
00:19:00,52
00:19:00,54
00:19:00,56
00:19:00,58
00:19:00,62
00:19:00,63
00:19:00,71
00:19:00,71
00:19:00,71
00:19:00,75
00:19:00,89
00:19:00,92
00:19:00,92
00:19:00,98
00:19:01,03
00:19:01,47
00:19:01,53
00:19:01,56
00:19:01,57
00:19:01,68
00:19:01,83
00:19:01,90

Dif

0,00
0,04
0,06
0,06
0,08
0,08
0,11
0,12
0,13
0,13
0,14
0,15
0,17
0,19
0,19
0,21
0,25
0,29
0,32
0,34
0,37
0,40
0,40
0,44
0,51
0,53
0,55
0,57
0,61
0,62
0,70
0,70
0,70
0,74
0,88
0,91
0,91
0,97
1,02
1,46
1,52
1,55
1,56
1,67
1,82
1,89

Pos N°

304
612
505
504
502
611
403
620
610
405
601
406
402
603
501
604
410
301
607
602
415
503
605
606
303
431
615
413
616
202
1

609
425
508
201
307
414
308
305
614
426
416
613
409
4

510
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Andres Castelli
Carlos Lareu
Carlos Berisso
Raul Garcia Escolano
Edgardo Vergagni
Manuel M. Urrea
Daniel Sica

Juan B Gill

Daniel Rossi

Emilio Riguetti
Jacques Balansa
Felipe Burguefio
Claudio Soares
Norberto Rodriguez
Esteban Gauto
Hector Domato
Rafael Cersosimo
Gonzalo Arroyo

Ma Laura Mas
Daniel Wild
Eduardo Lanza
Roberto Sabbadini
Oscar Olmos
Alberto Dalmas
Antonio Romano
Gonzalo Cuitifio
Federico Fortunatto
Ernesto Rodriguez
Alvaro Gonzalez
Pablo Weiss

Pedro Sarri

Mario Montemuifio
Diego Urrutia
Francisco Mouchet
Martin Harispe
Marcos Ayerbe
Eduardo Gottero
Marcelo Martinez
Antonio Barreiro
Gaston E. Carletti
Walter Silva
German Gottero
Jorge Diaz Carlos
Carlos Carretero
Ariel Sampietro
Miguel Roumieu

Copiloto

Julian Quattrocchi
Virginia Schmidt
Horacio Riccio
Eduardo Zanardi
Victor Sorrentino
Alba Urrea
Nicolas Sica
Sergio Noguer
Jorge Nasazzi
Federico Riguetti
Sergio Balansa
Lilian Gimenez
Oscar Rivero
Alejandro Frechou
Michael Meier
Marin Barros

Ney Cersosimo
Alberto Aicardi
Alvaro Lopez
Jacqueline Wild
Javier Lanza

Juan Carlos Quiroga
Fernando Varela
Walter Thul
Nicolas Scheck
Martin Fagalde
Nicolas Fortunatto
Carmelo Denis
Leonardo Morales
Emilio Tapia
Alberto Cotella
Bruno Zecchi
Andrés Urrutia
Lendro Garcia
Ruben Pefa

José Luis Ayerbe
Enrique Laporte
Pablo Caporale
Miguel Estable
Marcelo A. Diaz
Hugo Parentini
Cesar Blanco
Daniel Virga
Emiliano Carretero
Diego Doherty
Ricardo Moya

Auto Desc
Fiat 128 1,63
BMW 320 2,61
Volvo 122 S 1,13
Peugot 404 2,45
Peugeot 404 gp 2,05
Lancia Beta 3,74
Ford Escort MK2 3,83
Toyota Celica 3,31
BMW 520 7,65
Ford Cortina 3,99
Peugeot 504 9,56
Ford Escort 3,68
Ford Escort MK2 8,43
BMW 320 6,60
Volkswagen Passat 3,15
BMW 320 3,27
VW Passat 5,82
Fiat 128 2,28
BMW 2002 2,38
BMW 2002 2,50
Ford Escort MK2 5,28
Peugeot 504 2,25
Mercedes Benz 230S 5,07
BMW 2002 4,03
Alfa Romeo Giulia 5,25
Ford Escort 3,17
BMW 2002 5,06
Ford Escort MK2 37,48
BMW 2002 7114
Fiat 128 6,43
Ford Falcon 6,07
BMW 2002 7,88
Ford Escort MK2 3,98
Peugeot gp 404 40,50
ABARTH 1000TC 4,81
Volkswagen Escarabajo10,42
Ford Escort Sport 11,93
Ford Escort XL MK1 13,24
Ford Escort MK 1 21,49
Renault 18 TX 20,08
Renault 12 TL 36,20
Alfa Romeo Sprint Velod3,48
Chevrolet 400 30,23
Fiat 1500 C Berlina 17,13
FORD FALCON 13,79
Peugeot 404 16,57

Pen

0,47
0,98
117
1,33
1,51
1,55
1,73
1,87
1,90
1,93
2,05
2,08
2,13
2,18
2,30
2,46
2,49
2,77
2,93
3,04
3,05
3,22
3,25
3,49
3,7
3,79
3,79
4,39
4,43
4,43
4,52
4,92
4,99
6,07
6,19
7,56
8,12
9,57
10,49
11,05
11,49
12,07
12,30
12,35
13,66
13,73

Tiempo

07:09:00,47
07:09:00,98
07:09:01,17
07:09:01,33
07:09:01,51
07:09:01,55
07:09:01,73
07:09:01,87
07:09:01,90
07:09:01,93
07:09:02,05
07:09:02,08
07:09:02,13
07:09:02,18
07:09:02,30
07:09:02,46
07:09:02,49
07:09:02,77
07:09:02,93
07:09:03,04
07:09:03,05
07:09:03,22
07:09:03,25
07:09:03,49
07:09:03,71
07:09:03,79
07:09:03,79
07:09:04,39
07:09:04,43
07:09:04,43
07:09:04,52
07:09:04,92
07:09:04,99
07:09:06,07
07:09:06,19
07:09:07,56
07:09:08,12
07:09:09,57
07:09:10,49
07:09:11,05
07:09:11,49
07:09:12,07
07:09:12,30
07:09:12,35
07:09:13,66
07:09:13,73

Dif
0,00
0,51
0,70
0,86
1,04
1,08
1,26
1,40
1,43
1,46
1,58
1,61
1,66
1,71
1,83
1,99
2,02
2,30
2,46
2,57
2,58
2,75
2,18
3,02
3,24
3,32
3,32
3,92
3,96
3,96
4,05
4,45
4,52
5,60
5,72
7,09
1,65
9,10
10,02
10,58
11,02
11,60
11,83
11,88
13,19
13,26
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Pos N° Cat Piloto Copiloto Auto Pen Tiempo Dif Pos N° Cat Piloto Copiloto Auto Desc Pen Tiempo Dif

47 416 D  German Gottero Cesar Blanco Alfa Romeo Sprint Velocg16 00:19:02,16 2,15 47 423 D  Ricardo Da Rosa Fernando Burguefio  Ford Escort MK2 9,33 14,17 07:09:14,17 13,70
48 616 F Alvaro Gonzalez Leonardo Morales BMW 2002 2,19 00:19:02,19 2,18 48 422 D Victorio Rodriguez Luis Pereira FORD CORCEL 1 20,04 16,47 07:09:16,47 16,00
49 423 D Ricardo Da Rosa Fernando Burguefio Ford Escort MK2 2,23 00:19:02,23 2,22 49 430 D Felipe Gonzalez Gustavo Duran Ford Escort MK2 16,62 16,67 07:09:16,67 16,20
50 614 F Gaston E. Carletti Marcelo A. Diaz Renault 18 TX 2,30 00:19:02,30 2,29 50 204 B Sandro Escudero Ignacio Escudero Citroen GS Special 21,01 16,99 07:09:16,99 16,52
51 618 F Rafael Perrou Martin Sartirana Peugeot 504 2000 se 2,48 00:19:02,48 2,47 51 618 F Rafael Perrou Martin Sartirana Peugeot 504 2000 se 24,80 17,04 07:09:17,04 16,57
52 422 D  Victorio Rodriguez Luis Pereira FORD CORCEL 1 2,57 00:19:02,57 2,56 52 203 B Sergio Mendez Juan De Los Santos  FIAT S 36,68 18,03 07:09:18,03 17,56
53 409 D Carlos Carretero Emiliano Carretero Fiat 1500 C Berlina 2,92 00:19:02,92 2,91 53 429 D Gaston Volonterio Ricardo Rodriguez Ford XR 3 55,12 20,42 07:09:20,42 19,95
54 5 TC Mario Medina Ruben Frank Chevrolet Coupe 3,03 00:19:03,03 3,02 54 617 F Nestor Mossini Carlos Hidalgo Peugeot 504 22,41 20,80 07:09:20,80 20,33
55 427 D Bernardo Blengio Mariela Iza Larrauri Renault 12 TL 3,10 00:19:03,10 3,09 55 427 D Bernardo Blengio Mariela Iza Larrauri Renault 12 TL 46,84 28,33 07:09:28,33 27,86
56 424 D Rodolfo Presno Gerardo Gancedo Ford Escort Mk | 3,15 00:19:03,15 3,14 56 424 D Rodolfo Presno Gerardo Gancedo Ford Escort Mk | 26,64 28,34 07:09:28,34 27,87
57 203 B  Sergio Mendez Juan De Los Santos ~ FIAT S 3,85 00:19:03,85 3,84 57 622 F German Cordariy Mauricio Redin Chevrolet Chevy 400 22,17 28,92 07:09:28,92 28,45
58 306 C Omar Eliceiry Jorge Zyman Ford Escort MK 1 3,93 00:19:03,93 3,92 58 5 TC Mario Medina Ruben Frank Chevrolet Coupe 27,84 30,14 07:09:30,14 29,67
59 307 C  Marcos Ayerbe José Luis Ayerbe Volkswagen Escarabajo4,42 00:19:04,42 4,41 59 608 F Carlos Araneo Daniel Gurruchaga Ford Falcon Futura 90,00 30,46 07:09:30,46 29,99
60 414 D Eduardo Gottero Enrique Laporte Ford Escort Sport 4,65 00:19:04,65 4,64 60 421 D Ramiro Pena Sebastian Pefia Ford Escort 58,70 31,88 07:09:31,88 31,41
61 419 D  Alvaro Villabona Niryan Da Rosa Ford Corcell GT 4,81 00:19:04,81 4,80 61 404 D  Sergio Sciacchitano  Santino Sciacchitano FIAT 1500 Berlina 86,57 32,97 07:09:32,97 32,50
62 412 D Oscar Camacho Julio Micak Ford Escort MK2 10,32 00:19:10,32 10,31 62 3 TC  Mario Albin Lucia Albin TORINO 380 80,97 35,89 07:09:35,89 35,42
63 4 TC Ariel Sampietro Diego Doherty FORD FALCON 11,28 00:19:11,28 11,27 63 412 D  Oscar Camacho Julio Micak Ford Escort MK2 53,90 36,56 07:09:36,56 36,09
64 309 C Mario Cervini Mario Cervini Volkswagen Fusca 11,64 00:19:11,64 11,63 64 419 D Alvaro Villabona Niryan Da Rosa Ford Corcell GT 83,61 39,23 07:09:39,23 38,76
65 622 F  German Cordariy Mauricio Redin Chevrolet Chevy 400 14,36 00:19:14,36 14,35 65 309 C  Mario Cervini Mario Cervini Volkswagen Fusca 89,55 41,79 07:09:41,79 41,32
66 429 D Gaston Volonterio Ricardo Rodriguez Ford XR 3 29,49 00:19:29,49 29,48 66 205 B Ariel Umpierrez Gonzalo Umpierrez Fiat 147 86,16 60,27 07:10:00,27 59,80
67 608 F Carlos Araneo Daniel Gurruchaga Ford Falcon Futura 30,11 00:19:30,11 30,10 67 306 C Omar Eliceiry Jorge Zyman Ford Escort MK 1 71,64 64,89 07:10:04,89 64,42
68 421 D Ramiro Pena Sebastian Pefia Ford Escort 31,48 00:19:31,48 31,47 68 407 D Francisco HarguinteguyOsvaldo Olivieri Fiat 1500 C Berlina 90,00 70,79 07:10:10,79 70,32




